Water Technologies
PolyBlend® M Series
Polymer Feed System
Product Sheet
Benefits of the PolyBlend® M Series:
• Improved Polymer Efficiency
Providing Maximum Polymer
Activation

Subject to change without notice.
©2007 Siemens Water Technologies Corp.
M Series Model Numbering Guide
The model numbers for the M-Series can be generated as follows:
EXAMPLE:  M 2400 - P - 10 A B – V
Water Flow Rate in GPH (LPH)   Options
240/(912)   V – Variable speed mixer
600/(2280)*
1200/(4540)   Controls
2400/(9120)   A – On-Off-Remote
6000/(380 LPM)   B – Microcontroller
12000/(760 LPM)   C – Flow Proportional
Pump Type and Output in GPH (LPH)  Voltage
Diaphragm Gear  Progressive Cavity
D.4/(1.5)  G18/(68)  P5/(19)
D1/(3.8)  G36/(137)  P10/(38)
D2.5/(9.5)  G60/(228)                    P30/(114)
D4/(15.2)  G200/(760) P50/(190)
D10/(38)  G660/(2508)
*Model Number is “601”
A – 115VAC/60Hz/1ph
B – 460VAC/60Hz/3ph
C – 230VAC/60Hz/1ph
Key Description
1 Base Assembly
2 Solenoid Valve
3 Static Mixer
4 Primary Dilution Control Valve
5 Secondary Dilution Control Valve
6 Mix Chamber
7 Motor Control Panel
8 Micro-Controller
9 Pump, Progressive Cavity
10 Pump, Priming Port
11 Water Inlet
12 Solution Discharge
13 Polymer Inlet
14 Pressure Gauge (Mix Chamber)
15 Primary Dilution Water Sensor
16 Secondary Dilution Water Sensor
17 Operators Instructions
17 8 7
FRONT
RIGHT SIDE
MODE
NEXT
lpmgpm gph lph
ON
OF F
R E MO T E
LOW WATER FLOW ALARM
WATER FLOW CALIBRATION
PUMP CALIBRATION
PRIMARY WATER FLOW
SECONDARY WATER FLOW
POLYMER FLOW
FEED CONCENTRATION
MAKE-UP CONCENTRATION
RUN
ALARM
WATER FLOW
ALARM
R
Bradley, IL
Customer Service
800-882-6466
11
2
5
3
4
1
15 16 6